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Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 276 4.12% Under 18 301 244 545 7.69%
2nd 238 3.55% 18-24 648 377 1,025 14.47%
3rd 233 3.48% 25-34 1,551 718 2,269 32.03%
4th 206 3.08% 35-44 1,226 519 1,745 24.63%
5th 186 2.78% 45-54 614 269 883 12.46%
6th 176 2.63% 55-64 275 122 397 5.60%
7th 195 2.91% 65 and over 145 50 195 2.75%
8th 206 3.08% Unknown 16 10 26 0.37%
9th 212 3.17% Total 4,776 2,309 7,085
10th 237 3.54% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 240 3.58% American Indian / Alaska Native 32 21 53 0.75%
12th 199 2.97% Asian 105 67 172 2.45%
13th 230 3.43% Black / African American 1,732 701 2,433 34.65%
14th 223 3.33% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 60 32 92 1.31%
15th 181 2.70% Unknown 94 41 135 1.92%
16th 201 3.00% White 2,728 1,408 4,136  58.91%
17th 241 3.60% Total 4,751 2,270 7,021
18th 243 3.63% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 239 3.57% )
Primary Aggressor Arrested 2,068 1,135 3,203 56.16%
20th 229 3.42% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 1,877 623 2,500 43.84%
21st 220 3.29%
Total 3,945 1,758 5,703
22nd 208 3.11%
93rd 938 3.55% Mitigating Circum'stances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 261 3.90% Aggressor Undetermined 46 30 76 3.04%
0,
25th 212 3.17% Gone Upon Arrival 978 283 1,261 50.44%
0,
26th 206 3.08% No Evidence of Injury 515 210 725 29.00%
0,
27th 224 3.35% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 111 26 137 5.48%
0,
28th 230 3.43% Other 218 71 289 11.56%
0,
29th 219 3.27% Unknown 9 3 12 0.48%
0,
30th 134 2.00% Total 1,877 623 2,500
31st 153 2.28%
Total 6.696 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 115 82 197  14.43%
0000 - 0259 912 13.62% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 717 451 1,168 85.57%
0300 - 0559 498 7.44% Total 832 533 1,365
0600 - 0859 512 7.65%
0900 - 1159 733 10.95%
1200 - 1459 772 11.53%
1500- 1759 997 14.89%
1800 - 2059 1,095 16.35%
2100 - 2359 1,147 17.13%
Unknown 30 0.45%
Total 6,696
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Victim Age Range Male Female
Under 18 117 161
18-24 305 796
25-34 676 1,592
35-44 488 1,384
45 - 54 331 653
55-64 192 341
65 and over 136 190
Unknown 1 6
Total 2246 5123
Victim Race Male Female
White 1,456 3,148
iU
Asian 60 142
:-Slfawnzléarn / Pacific 99 58
Unknown 23 52
Total 2,204 4,988

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member
Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend
Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend
Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

278
1,101
2,268
1,872
984

533

326

7

7,369

Total
4,604

2,179

52
202
80

75
7,192

Total

1,141
37
883
62
327
65

12

31
63

44

107
2,890
29
152

102
1,305
52
7,305

% of Total
3.77%
14.94%
30.78%
25.40%
13.35%
7.23%
4.42%
0.09%

% of Total
64.02%

30.30%

0.72%

2.81%

1.11%

1.04%

% of Total

15.62%
0.51%
12.09%
0.85%
4.48%
0.89%
0.16%
0.42%
0.86%
0.60%
0.04%
1.46%
39.56%
0.40%
2.08%
0.00%
1.40%
17.86%
0.71%
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Weapon Used
Blunt Object
Handgun

Hands / Fists/ Feet

Knife / Cutting Instrument

Other Firearm
Other Weapon

Unknown

Additional Information
Number of Children Present

Medical Attention Needed

DV Card Given
PO in Effect

Total

69

105

5,271

154

31

749

94

Total 6,473
Total

3,651

971

5,736

128

Total 10,486

% of Total
1.07%
1.62%

81.43%
2.38%
0.48%

11.57%
1.45%

% of Total
34.82%
9.26%
54.70%
1.22%



