

Nicole Reilly Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, and Human Trafficking Quarterly Report

Quarter 1 - 2024

Source: Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q1 2024

Date of the M	onth Total	% of Total	Offender Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Te	otal
	276	4.12%	Under 18	301	24	4 5	645 7.	69%
b	238	3.55%	18 - 24	648	37	7 1,0)25 14.4	47%
rd	233	3.48%	25 - 34	1,551	71	.8 2,2		03%
th	206	3.08%	35 - 44	1,226	51	.9 1,7	45 24.	63%
th	186	2.78%	45 - 54	614	26	i9 8	883 12.	46%
ōth	176	2.63%	55 - 64	275	12	2 3	97 5.	60%
7th	195	2.91%	65 and over	145	5	i 0 1	.95 2.	75%
3th	206	3.08%	Unknown	16	1	.0	26 0.	37%
Əth	212	3.17%	Total	4,776	2,30	9 7,0	85	
l0th	237	3.54%	Offender Race			Male	Female	Total
.1th	240	3.58%	American Indian / Ala	iska Nativ	е	32	21	53
L2th	199	2.97%	Asian			105	67	172
L3th	230	3.43%	Black / African Ameri	can		1,732	701	2,433
L4th	223	3.33%	Hawaiian / Pacific Isla	inder		60	32	92
15th	181	2.70%	Unknown			94	41	135
16th	201	3.00%	White			2,728	1,408	4,136
17th	241	3.60%			Total	4,751	2,270	7,021
18th	243	3.63%	Primary Aggressor Ar	rest Info		Male	Female	Total
.9th	239	3.57%	Primary Aggressor Arr			2,068	1,135	
20th	229	3.42%	Primary Aggressor No		4	1,877	623	-
21st	220	3.29%			Total	3,945	1,758	-
22nd	208	3.11%	Mitigating Circumsta	nces for P		Male	Female	Total
23rd	238		Aggressor Not Being		rinnary	IVIAIC	remate	Total
24th	261	3.90%	Aggressor Undetermi	ned		46	30	76
25th	212	3.17%	Gone Upon Arrival			978	283	1,261
26th	206	3.08%	No Evidence of Injury			515	210	725
27th	224	3.35%	Not Reported Within	24 Hours		111	26	137
28th	230	3.43%	Other			218	71	289
29th	219		Unknown			9	3	12
30th	134				Total	1,877	623	2,500
31st	153		Other Persons Involve	ed Arrest		Male	Female	Total
	Total 6,696		Information					. otal
Time of Day		% of Total	Other Persons Involve	ed Arreste	d	115	82	197
000 - 0259	912	13.62%	Other Persons Involve	ed Not Arr	ested	717	451	1,168
0300 - 0559	498	7.44%			Total	832	533	1,365
0600 - 0859	512	7.65%						
900 - 1159	733	10.95%						

1200 - 1459

1500 - 1759

1800 - 2059

2100 - 2359

Total

Unknown

11.53%

14.89%

16.35%

17.13%

0.45%

772

997

1,095

1,147

6,696

30

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q1 2024

Victim Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Total	
Under 18	117	161	278	3.77%	
18 - 24	305	796	1,101	14.94%	
25 - 34	676	1,592	2,268	30.78%	
35 - 44	488	1,384	1,872	25.40%	
45 - 54	331	653	984	13.35%	
55 - 64	192	341	533	7.23%	
65 and over	136	190	326	4.42%	
Unknown	1	6	7	0.09%	
Total	2246	5123	7,369		

Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	% of Total	
White	1,456	3,148	4,604	64.02%	
Black / African American	627	1,552	2,179	30.30%	
American Indian / Alaska Native	16	36	52	0.72%	
Asian	60	142	202	2.81%	
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander	22	58	80	1.11%	
Unknown	23	52	75	1.04%	
Total	2,204	4,988	7,192		

Victim Relationship to Offender	Total	% of Total
Spouse	1,141	15.62%
Common-Law Spouse	37	0.51%
Parent	883	12.09%
Sibling	62	0.85%
Child	327	4.48%
Grandparent	65	0.89%
Grandchild	12	0.16%
In-Law	31	0.42%
Step-parent	63	0.86%
Step-child	44	0.60%
Step-Sibling	3	0.04%
Other Family Member	107	1.46%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend	2,890	39.56%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend	29	0.40%
Ex-Spouse	152	2.08%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend	0	0.00%
Otherwise Known	102	1.40%
Other	1,305	17.86%
Unknown	52	0.71%
Total	7,305	

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		69	1.07%
Handgun		105	1.62%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		5,271	81.43%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		154	2.38%
Other Firearm		31	0.48%
Other Weapon		749	11.57%
Unknown		94	1.45%
	Total	6,473	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		3,651	34.82%
Medical Attention Needed		971	9.26%
DV Card Given		5,736	54.70%
PO in Effect		128	1.22%
	Total	10,486	